Staff is receiving more calls each day, and with 
this program, the County can begin to allay some County residents’ fears of eviction. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT:  Budget Amendment #9-A provides for the appropriation of $200,000 in 
available Social Justice Reserve funds in the following manner: 

• Fifty-Five Thousand dollars ($55,000) for Legal Aid of North Carolina to provide a full time 
staff attorney and case management services; 

• One Hundred Thirty Thousand dollars ($130,000) for the Risk Mitigation and Housing 
Displacement Fund, and 

• Fifteen Thousand dollars ($15,000) for temporary staffing. 

With this appropriation, there would be no more available funds remaining in the Social Justice 
Reserve for FY 2019-20. 

SOCIAL JUSTICE IMPACT:  The following Orange County Social Justice Goals are applicable 
to this item: